

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13888/2025

Ram Sharan S/o Ramswaroop

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aradhana Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

06/10/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Shikha Sharma, accepts notice on behalf of respondent
Nos.1 to 5.

Let affidavit of the Tehsildar Bhuana, be filed before us
bringing out the steps which he has taken for not allowing any
encroachment on the Gair-Mumkin Johad.

It is further directed that no construction shall be made on
the land.

List this matter after four weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ

HEENA/MAHIMA/60