

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13888/2025

Ram Sharan S/o Ramswaroop
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Aradhana Swami, with Ms. Dhriti Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG. Mr. Sumit Chaudhary.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

12/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that she will update this Court on the next date of hearing as to whether there is an actual encroachment over the place in question.

List this case after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till next date.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J