

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 13888/2025

Ram Sharan S/o Ramswaroop

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Aradhana Swami
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Sumit Chaudhary Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

27/04/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the Gram Panchayat wants time to file reply and explain to this Court as to how constructions have been made on *Charagah* land by utilizing the *Nrega* amount.

List on 25.05.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/28