

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13888/2025  
CNR: RJHC020790842025 | URN: CW / 31296U / 2025

Ram Sharan S/o Ramswaroop  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Anupam Swami                                                                                                                                                |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Aditya Singh, AAAG for<br>Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG<br>Ms. Divya Rathore, AAAG for<br>Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG<br>Mr. Kawal Singh Loha<br>Mr. Sumit Chaudhary |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA**

**Order**

**18/08/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the Panchayati Raj Department as party respondent in the writ petition.

Copy of writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG during the course of the day.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Kapil Prakash Sharma, AAG in the cause list.

List this matter after four weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J